



JAMSHORO POWER COMPANY LIMITED.

OFFICE OF THE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
JPCL JAMSHORO.

NO.CEO/RE (O)/CIVIL/ 6151-55

Dated:- 02/7- /2024.

1. M/s Bismillah Engineering Works Office # 315 Area 48/H Haq Bahoo Town Korangi No. 1 Karachi
2. M/s S.S Constructors & Traders London Town Shop No. 03 near by Al Rehman Hotel, Main Sehwan Road Jamshoro
3. M/s Techno-Pak Construction Co, H. A #-4/09 Mehran University Housing Society District Jamshoro
4. M/s P.C Chawala & Co, House No. E-191, Qasimabad Hyderabad Gulstan-e-sajjad, Hyderabad
5. M/s Paradise Builders Head Off: 19-B-Block G, Johar Town, Lahore

QUOTATION

SUBJECT: REPAIR OF OVER HEAD WATER TANK OF D-186.D-187 AND NEW CONSTRUCTION OF OVER HEAD WATER TANK OF E-111 IN RESIDENTIAL COLONY TPS JAMSHORO.

Quotations for the above subject work are hereby invited from your company/ firm on percentage rate basis on the following terms and conditions.

SR.No	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	Removing cement plaster.	Sqm	33.55	45.18	1515.79
2	Pucca Brick work other then building i/c striking of joints up to 3.00 meters height in cement sand mortar Ratio: 1:5	Cum	0.38	11717.37	4452.60
3	Add extra labour in item No. 2 for every three Mtr additional height	Cum	0.38	523.14	198.79
4	Cement plaster (1:4) upto 2nd floor height.	Sqm	64.68	374.06	24194.20
5	Cement Concrete plain including placing, compacting, finishing and curing complete (including screening and washing of stone aggregate) without shuttering 1:2:4	Cum	0.45	11363.05	5113.37
6	Supply and Fabrication of intermediate grade deformed reinforcement for R.C.C in slabs, beams, columns etc. including cutting, bending, laying in position, i/c cost of binding wire, a) 40.000 psi (276 Mpa) yield	Kg	168.53	250.66	42243.73
7	Reinforced cement concrete work using course sand i/c all labour & material expect the cost of steel Reinforcement & its labour for bending & bending Ratio: 1:2:4	Cum	2.79	23643.87	65966.40
8	Providing, laying, jointing & testing heavy water or steam quality G.I or W.I pipes & specials inside buildings & trenches with Internal diameter 20 mm	M	24.00	554.91	13317.84
9	Providing & fixing hard brass or gun metal peet valves heavy pattern with hand wheel on G.I or W.I pipe lines laid in the ground or inside building for diameter (b) 20mm	No	6.00	1069.82	5349.10
TOTAL RS.					162,352.00

Add: Contractor Premium _____ % above/below Rs. _____

Total Rs. _____

Note: The Quoted Rates are excluding GST/SST

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

- 01- The Quotation shall be received on 09-07-2024 at 11:30 in Tender / Quotation box at office of CE/TD and Opened at 12:00 on same date in presence of the bidders, in same office.
- 02- The Quotation may either be sent by mail or deposited in the tender / Quotation box kept for the purpose in the office of the CE/TD before due date and time for opening as above.
- 03- The Quotation received with overwriting/cutting/mutilate and having doubtful figures will be rejected.
- 04- The envelop containing the quotation shall be addressed to this office should be written following on the top face of the envelop.

ENQUIRY**DUE FOR OPENING ON**

- 05- The work shall be carried out according to the standard design and specification on the instruction of the Engineer Incharge.
- 06- The Payment will only be made for the work carried out according to the standard applicable Specifications and satisfaction of the Engineer Incharge. The under specification of work and material shall be rejected and will have to remove/replace by the contractor on his risk and cost.
- 07- The procuring agency may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. The procuring agency shall upon request communicate to any supplier or contractor who submitted a bid or proposal, the grounds for its rejection of all bids or proposals, but is not required to justify those grounds.
- 08- In case Government announce any public holiday OR due to unavoidable circumstances the Quotation will be opened on next working day
- 09- Copy of renewed PEC (Civil), Active NTN & SRB Certificate should be attached
- 10- Time of completion is **20** Days from the date receipt of Engineer order to commence the work.
- 11- The D.R of Rs. 1500/= Must be attached with Quotation at the time of participation.
- 12- No bill will be entertained till submission of SRB invoice by the Contractor.
- 13- Stamp duty at 0.35% on contract price may be paid by contractor postage stamps may be affixed on work order before processing the bill


Resident Engineer (O)
(GENCO-I) JPCL, Jamshoro.

Cc.to:

1. Chief Executive Officer, JPCL Jamshoro.
2. C.F.O, JPCL Jamshoro.
3. Executive Engineer (Civil) TPS, Jamshoro.
4. Notice Board.